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Period expectation of life
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Age Males
x m X qx lx dx 4 X

0  0.005357 0.005343 100000.0 534.3 77.40

1 0.000394 0.000394 99465.7 39.1 76.82

2 0.000235 0.000235 99426.6 23.3 75.85

3 0.000170 0.000170 99403.2 16.9 74.87

4 0.000133 0.000133 99386.4 13.2 73.88

5  0.000129 0.000129 99373.1 12.9 72.89

6  0.000114 0.000114 99360.3 1.3 71.90

7 0.000101 0.000101 99349.0 10.1 70.91

8  0.000126 0.000126 99338.9 125 69.91

9  0.000121 0.000121 99326.4 12.0 68.92
10 0.000105 0.000105 99314.4 10.4 67.93
11 0.000119 0.000119 99303.9 1.8 66.94
12 0.000120 0.000120 99292.1 1.9 65.95
13 0.000161 0.000161 99280.2 16.0 64.95
14 0.000183 0.000183 99264.2 18.1 63.97
15 0.000248 0.000248 99246.1 24.6 62.98
16 0.000352 0.000352 99221.5 34.9 61.99
17 0.000527 0.000526 99186.5 52.2 61.01
18 0.000601 0.000601 99134.3 59.5 60.05
19 0.000645 0.000644 99074.8 63.9 59.08
20  0.000699 0.000699 99010.9 69.2 58.12
21 0.000660 0.000659 98941.8 65.2 57.16
22 0.000702 0.000702 98876.5 69.4 56.20
23 0.000724 0.000724 98807.1 71.5 55.24
24 0.000734 0.000734 98735.6 724 54.28
25  0.000750 0.000750 98663.2 74.0 53.32
26 0.000788 0.000787 98589.2 776 52.35
27 0.000818 0.000818 98511.5 80.6 51.40
28  0.000833 0.000833 98431.0 82.0 50.44
29  0.000883 0.000883 98349.0 86.8 49.48
30  0.000944 0.000943 98262.2 92.7 48.52
31 0.001012 0.001012 98169.5 99.3 47.57
32 0.001063 0.001063 98070.2 104.2 46.62
33  0.001129 0.001128 97966.0 110.5 45.66
34 0.001177 0.001176 97855.5 115.1 44.72
35  0.001290 0.001289 97740.4 126.0 43.77
36  0.001291 0.001290 97614.4 125.9 42.82
37  0.001340 0.001339 97488.4 130.5 41.88
38  0.001455 0.001454 97357.9 141.5 40.93
39  0.001516 0.001515 97216.4 147.3 39.99
40  0.001604 0.001603 97069.1 155.6 39.05
41 0.001752 0.001751 96913.5 169.7 38.11
42 0.001894 0.001892 96743.8 183.1 37.18
43 0.002019 0.002017 96560.7 194.7 36.25
44 0.002167 0.002165 96366.0 208.6 35.32
45  0.002420 0.002417 96157.4 232.4 34.40
46 0.002573 0.002570 95924.9 246.5 33.48
47  0.002865 0.002861 95678.5 273.7 32.56
48  0.003048 0.003043 95404.7 290.3 31.66
49  0.003342 0.003336 95114.4 317.3 30.75
50  0.003713 0.003706 947971 351.3 29.85

Females
m X qx lx dx ex
0.004376 0.004367 100000.0 436.7 81.63
0.000353 0.000353 99563.3 35.2 80.99
0.000193 0.000193 99528.1 19.2 80.02
0.000161 0.000161 99508.9 16.0 79.04
0.000117 0.000117 99492.9 11.6 78.05
0.000096 0.000096 99481.3 9.5 77.06
0.000098 0.000098 99471.8 9.7 76.07
0.000082 0.000082 99462.0 8.2 75.07
0.000090 0.000090 99453.9 8.9 74.08
0.000078 0.000078 99444.9 7.8 73.09
0.000093 0.000093 99437.2 9.3 72.09
0.000097 0.000097 99427.9 9.7 71.10
0.000100 0.000100 99418.3 10.0 70.10
0.000118 0.000118 99408.3 1.7 69.11
0.000119 0.000119 99396.5 11.8 68.12
0.000158 0.000158 99384.7 15.7 67.13
0.000173 0.000173 99369.0 17.2 66.14
0.000245 0.000245 99351.7 24.4 65.15
0.000271 0.000271 99327.4 26.9 64.17
0.000257 0.000257 99300.5 25.6 63.18
0.000241 0.000241 99274.9 23.9 62.20
0.000264 0.000264 99251.0 26.2 61.21
0.000263 0.000263 99224.7 26.1 60.23
0.000247 0.000247 99198.6 24.5 59.25
0.000294 0.000294 99174.0 291 58.26
0.000287 0.000287 99144.9 28.4 57.28
0.000337 0.000337 99116.5 33.4 56.29
0.000311 0.000311 99083.2 30.9 55.31
0.000358 0.000358 99052.3 35.5 54.33
0.000381 0.000381 99016.8 37.7 53.35
0.000416 0.000416 98979.1 41.2 52.37
0.000406 0.000406 98937.9 40.2 51.39
0.000487 0.000487 98897.8 48.2 50.41
0.000539 0.000539 98849.6 53.3 49.44
0.000576 0.000575 98796.3 56.8 48.46
0.000598 0.000598 98739.4 59.1 47.49
0.000644 0.000644 98680.4 63.5 46.52
0.000728 0.000727 98616.9 71.7 45.55
0.000796 0.000795 98545.1 78.4 44.58
0.000897 0.000897 98466.7 88.3 43.61
0.000980 0.000980 98378.4 96.4 42.65
0.001056 0.001056 98282.1 103.7 41.69
0.001151 0.001151 98178.3 113.0 40.74
0.001267 0.001267 98065.3 124.2 39.78
0.001342 0.001341 979411 131.4 38.83
0.001531 0.001530 97809.7 149.7 37.89
0.001650 0.001648 97660.1 161.0 36.94
0.001829 0.001828 97499.1 178.2 36.00
0.002069 0.002067 97320.9 2011 35.07
0.002154 0.002151 97119.8 209.0 34.14
0.002562 0.002559 96910.8 248.0 33.21
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